
Share repurchase program
Share repurchase program announced on 19 October 2018

Total share repurchase amount € 40,000,000.00 
Cumulative repurchase amount € 16,878,010.90 
Start date 19 October 2018
End date 31 March 2019
Percentage of tranche completed 42.20 %

Date
Number of 

shares 

Weighted average 

price (EUR / 

Total repurchased 

value (EUR)

Number of 

shares 

Weighted average 

price (EUR / share)

Total repurchased 

value (EUR)

Percentage of 

tranche 
Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative

19-10-18 10,885                  34.54 375,984.80 10,885 34.54 375,984.80 0.94 %
22-10-18 228                       35.00 7,980.00 11,113 34.55 383,964.80 0.96 %
23-10-18 10,885                  34.14 371,631.35 21,998 34.35 755,596.15 1.89 %
24-10-18 10,885                  33.47 364,291.10 32,883 34.06 1,119,887.25 2.80 %
25-10-18 10,885                  33.25 361,903.15 43,768 33.86 1,481,790.40 3.70 %
26-10-18 10,885                  33.52 364,831.65 54,653 33.79 1,846,622.05 4.62 %
29-10-18 10,885                  33.75 367,415.03 65,538 33.78 2,214,037.08 5.54 %
30-10-18 10,885                  34.19 372,114.45 76,423 33.84 2,586,151.53 6.47 %
31-10-18 4,737                    34.80 164,870.00 81,160 33.90 2,751,021.53 6.88 %
01-11-18 4,233                    34.99 148,097.40 85,393 33.95 2,899,118.93 7.25 %
02-11-18 10,885                  34.95 380,442.25 96,278 34.06 3,279,561.18 8.20 %
05-11-18 -                          -  - 96,278 34.06 3,279,561.18 8.20 %
06-11-18 -                          -  - 96,278 34.06 3,279,561.18 8.20 %
07-11-18 -                          -  - 96,278 34.06 3,279,561.18 8.20 %
08-11-18 -                          -  - 96,278 34.06 3,279,561.18 8.20 %
09-11-18 -                          -  - 96,278 34.06 3,279,561.18 8.20 %
12-11-18 -                          -  - 96,278 34.06 3,279,561.18 8.20 %
13-11-18 -                          -  - 96,278 34.06 3,279,561.18 8.20 %
14-11-18 -                          -  - 96,278 34.06 3,279,561.18 8.20 %
15-11-18 10,885                  33.69 366,715.40 107,163 34.03 3,646,276.58 9.12 %
16-11-18 10,885                  33.19 361,228.73 118,048 33.95 4,007,505.30 10.02 %
19-11-18 10,885                  33.12 360,562.45 128,933 33.88 4,368,067.75 10.92 %
20-11-18 10,885                  32.49 353,668.85 139,818 33.77 4,721,736.60 11.80 %
21-11-18 10,885                  33.03 359,585.25 150,703 33.72 5,081,321.85 12.70 %
22-11-18 10,885                  33.61 365,861.95 161,588 33.71 5,447,183.80 13.62 %
23-11-18 10,885                  34.20 372,274.40 172,473 33.74 5,819,458.20 14.55 %
26-11-18 10,885                  34.74 378,124.55 183,358 33.80 6,197,582.75 15.49 %
27-11-18 10,885                  34.94 380,311.80 194,243 33.86 6,577,894.55 16.44 %
28-11-18 10,885                  35.00 380,953.20 205,128 33.92 6,958,847.75 17.40 %
29-11-18 -                       -  - 205,128 33.92 6,958,847.75 17.40 %
30-11-18 -                       -  - 205,128 33.92 6,958,847.75 17.40 %
03-12-18 -                       -  - 205,128 33.92 6,958,847.75 17.40 %
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04-12-18 -                       -  - 205,128 33.92 6,958,847.75 17.40 %
05-12-18 10,885                  31.59 343,885.55 216,013 33.81 7,302,733.30 18.26 %
06-12-18 10,885                  31.04 337,890.53 226,898 33.67 7,640,623.83 19.10 %
07-12-18 10,885                  32.40 352,626.90 237,783 33.62 7,993,250.73 19.98 %
10-12-18 10,885                  31.63 344,257.48 248,668 33.53 8,337,508.20 20.84 %
11-12-18 10,885                  32.31 351,678.78 259,553 33.48 8,689,186.98 21.72 %
12-12-18 10,885                  33.41 363,655.13 270,438 33.47 9,052,842.10 22.63 %
13-12-18 10,885                  33.24 361,859.23 281,323 33.47 9,414,701.33 23.54 %
14-12-18 10,885                  33.58 365,504.03 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
17-12-18 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
18-12-18 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
19-12-18 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
20-12-18 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
21-12-18 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
24-12-18 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
27-12-18 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
28-12-18 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
31-12-18 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
02-01-19 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
03-01-19 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
04-01-19 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
07-01-19 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
08-01-19 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
09-01-19 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
10-01-19 -                       -  - 292,208 33.47 9,780,205.35 24.45 %
11-01-19 10,885                  31.54 343,323.78 303,093 33.40 10,123,529.13 25.31 %
14-01-19 10,885                  31.50 342,839.19 313,978 33.33 10,466,368.32 26.17 %
15-01-19 10,885                  31.37 341,503.58 324,863 33.27 10,807,871.89 27.02 %
16-01-19 10,885                  31.83 346,428.60 335,748 33.22 11,154,300.49 27.89 %
17-01-19 10,885                  31.70 345,000.32 346,633 33.17 11,499,300.81 28.75 %
18-01-19 10,885                  31.95 347,804.82 357,518 33.14 11,847,105.63 29.62 %
21-01-19 10,885                  31.75 345,565.20 368,403 33.10 12,192,670.83 30.48 %
22-01-19 10,885                  31.59 343,877.00 379,288 33.05 12,536,547.83 31.34 %
23-01-19 10,885                  31.91 347,288.11 390,173 33.02 12,883,835.94 32.21 %
24-01-19 10,885                  31.93 347,611.12 401,058 32.99 13,231,447.06 33.08 %
25-01-19 10,885                  32.20 350,463.11 411,943 32.97 13,581,910.17 33.95 %
28-01-19 10,885                  32.63 355,212.52 422,828 32.96 13,937,122.69 34.84 %
29-01-19 10,855                  33.08 359,057.41 433,683 32.96 14,296,180.10 35.74 %
30-01-19 10,885                  33.98 369,919.03 444,568 32.99 14,666,099.13 36.67 %
31-01-19 10,885                  34.20 372,230.40 455,453 33.02 15,038,329.53 37.60 %
01-02-19 10,885                  33.80 367,888.83 466,338 33.04 15,406,218.35 38.52 %
04-02-19 10,885                  33.71 366,965.90 466,338 33.03 15,773,184.25 39.43 %
05-02-19 10,885                  33.83 368,271.18 477,223 33.05 16,141,455.43 40.35 %
06-02-19 10,885                  33.82 368,089.90 477,223 33.05 16,509,545.33 41.27 %
07-02-19 10,885                  33.85 368,465.58 488,108 33.07 16,878,010.90 42.20 %
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Share repurchase program
Transaction details 19 - 25 October 2018

Date (Timezone: BST)
Number of shares 

purchased
Price Total repurchased value

20181019 08:00:29.102000 +0100s 3 33.95                            101.85
20181019 08:01:18.641000 +0100s 140 33.80                            4732.00
20181019 08:03:58.192000 +0100s 163 33.65                            5484.95
20181019 08:14:04.363000 +0100s 50 33.35                            1667.50
20181019 08:22:05.753000 +0100s 103 33.75                            3476.25
20181019 08:27:12.238000 +0100s 23 33.85                            778.55
20181019 08:27:12.238000 +0100s 22 33.85                            744.70
20181019 08:29:34.584000 +0100s 107 33.95                            3632.65
20181019 08:34:09.590000 +0100s 103 34.00                            3502.00
20181019 08:37:04.251000 +0100s 129 33.90                            4373.10
20181019 08:43:28.755000 +0100s 10 33.90                            339.00
20181019 08:43:28.765000 +0100s 119 33.90                            4034.10
20181019 08:53:29.697000 +0100s 143 34.15                            4883.45
20181019 08:58:18.699000 +0100s 103 34.15                            3517.45
20181019 09:02:14.788000 +0100s 69 34.05                            2349.45
20181019 09:02:14.788000 +0100s 60 34.05                            2043.00
20181019 09:03:41.218000 +0100s 150 33.95                            5092.50
20181019 09:17:44.892000 +0100s 5 34.10                            170.50
20181019 09:17:44.892000 +0100s 98 34.10                            3341.80
20181019 09:20:19.801000 +0100s 62 34.00                            2108.00
20181019 09:20:19.801000 +0100s 67 34.00                            2278.00
20181019 09:20:19.904000 +0100s 115 34.00                            3910.00
20181019 09:34:00.652000 +0100s 8 33.80                            270.40
20181019 09:34:00.652000 +0100s 161 33.80                            5441.80
20181019 09:50:54.933000 +0100s 103 34.10                            3512.30
20181019 09:57:10.066000 +0100s 41 34.10                            1398.10
20181019 09:57:10.066000 +0100s 62 34.10                            2114.20
20181019 10:00:14.081000 +0100s 103 34.10                            3512.30
20181019 10:06:30.091000 +0100s 50 34.05                            1702.50
20181019 10:06:30.091000 +0100s 53 34.05                            1804.65
20181019 10:15:00.044000 +0100s 7 34.05                            238.35
20181019 10:15:00.044000 +0100s 42 34.05                            1430.10
20181019 10:15:00.044000 +0100s 43 34.05                            1464.15
20181019 10:15:00.044000 +0100s 11 34.05                            374.55
20181019 10:18:53.062000 +0100s 64 34.05                            2179.20
20181019 10:18:53.062000 +0100s 39 34.05                            1327.95
20181019 10:25:23.206000 +0100s 6 34.05                            204.30
20181019 10:25:23.206000 +0100s 30 34.05                            1021.50
20181019 10:25:23.206000 +0100s 26 34.05                            885.30
20181019 10:25:23.206000 +0100s 10 34.05                            340.50
20181019 10:25:23.206000 +0100s 31 34.05                            1055.55
20181019 10:27:26.317000 +0100s 45 34.10                            1534.50
20181019 10:27:26.318000 +0100s 74 34.10                            2523.40
20181019 10:27:26.318000 +0100s 38 34.10                            1295.80
20181019 10:45:43.191000 +0100s 103 34.20                            3522.60
20181019 10:51:17.950000 +0100s 121 34.15                            4132.15
20181019 10:57:14.396000 +0100s 28 34.10                            954.80
20181019 10:57:14.396000 +0100s 89 34.10                            3034.90
20181019 10:57:14.396000 +0100s 60 34.10                            2046.00
20181019 11:10:10.017000 +0100s 50 34.50                            1725.00
20181019 11:15:58.000000 +0100s 116 34.50                            4002.00
20181019 11:15:58.950000 +0100s 90 34.60                            3114.00
20181019 11:15:58.950000 +0100s 60 34.60                            2076.00
20181019 11:15:58.950000 +0100s 58 34.60                            2006.80
20181019 11:15:58.950000 +0100s 23 34.60                            795.80
20181019 11:16:51.349000 +0100s 106 34.70                            3678.20
20181019 11:18:31.335000 +0100s 103 34.80                            3584.40
20181019 11:21:01.346000 +0100s 103 34.80                            3584.40
20181019 11:26:01.540000 +0100s 126 34.70                            4372.20
20181019 11:26:01.541000 +0100s 34 34.70                            1179.80
20181019 11:26:01.541000 +0100s 13 34.70                            451.10
20181019 11:40:16.465000 +0100s 114 34.80                            3967.20
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20181019 11:41:35.960000 +0100s 191 34.75                            6637.25
20181019 11:55:19.013000 +0100s 62 34.95                            2166.90
20181019 11:55:19.013000 +0100s 23 34.95                            803.85
20181019 11:58:19.954000 +0100s 128 34.95                            4473.60
20181019 12:04:31.518000 +0100s 61 34.90                            2128.90
20181019 12:04:31.518000 +0100s 68 34.90                            2373.20
20181019 12:07:33.252000 +0100s 176 34.85                            6133.60
20181019 12:28:03.673000 +0100s 43 34.75                            1494.25
20181019 12:28:03.673000 +0100s 60 34.75                            2085.00
20181019 12:35:09.820000 +0100s 70 34.85                            2439.50
20181019 12:35:09.820000 +0100s 31 34.85                            1080.35
20181019 12:35:09.821000 +0100s 5 34.85                            174.25
20181019 12:43:45.204000 +0100s 14 34.95                            489.30
20181019 12:43:45.204000 +0100s 101 34.95                            3529.95
20181019 12:49:36.024000 +0100s 144 34.95                            5032.80
20181019 12:53:20.576000 +0100s 165 34.90                            5758.50
20181019 12:53:20.652000 +0100s 131 34.90                            4571.90
20181019 13:18:08.908000 +0100s 70 34.90                            2443.00
20181019 13:18:08.908000 +0100s 33 34.90                            1151.70
20181019 13:22:40.831000 +0100s 10 34.85                            348.50
20181019 13:25:24.326000 +0100s 63 34.90                            2198.70
20181019 13:25:24.326000 +0100s 40 34.90                            1396.00
20181019 13:32:52.400000 +0100s 68 34.85                            2369.80
20181019 13:32:52.400000 +0100s 7 34.85                            243.95
20181019 13:32:52.400000 +0100s 36 34.85                            1254.60
20181019 13:44:05.292000 +0100s 120 34.80                            4176.00
20181019 13:50:17.714000 +0100s 184 34.75                            6394.00
20181019 13:57:02.174000 +0100s 107 34.70                            3712.90
20181019 14:21:14.285000 +0100s 103 34.75                            3579.25
20181019 14:25:56.224000 +0100s 60 34.75                            2085.00
20181019 14:25:56.224000 +0100s 43 34.75                            1494.25
20181019 14:29:57.261000 +0100s 60 34.75                            2085.00
20181019 14:29:57.261000 +0100s 43 34.75                            1494.25
20181019 14:33:19.260000 +0100s 27 34.75                            938.25
20181019 14:33:19.260000 +0100s 76 34.75                            2641.00
20181019 14:34:41.390000 +0100s 15 34.75                            521.25
20181019 14:34:41.390000 +0100s 29 34.75                            1007.75
20181019 14:34:41.391000 +0100s 38 34.75                            1320.50
20181019 14:34:41.391000 +0100s 21 34.75                            729.75
20181019 14:39:34.287000 +0100s 4 34.80                            139.20
20181019 14:39:34.288000 +0100s 70 34.80                            2436.00
20181019 14:39:34.288000 +0100s 29 34.80                            1009.20
20181019 14:42:48.263000 +0100s 49 34.75                            1702.75
20181019 14:44:47.922000 +0100s 43 34.75                            1494.25
20181019 14:46:37.318000 +0100s 18 34.85                            627.30
20181019 14:46:37.318000 +0100s 18 34.85                            627.30
20181019 14:46:37.318000 +0100s 67 34.85                            2334.95
20181019 14:47:03.487000 +0100s 37 34.75                            1285.75
20181019 14:49:01.416000 +0100s 38 34.80                            1322.40
20181019 14:49:01.417000 +0100s 132 34.80                            4593.60
20181019 14:56:07.354000 +0100s 17 34.80                            591.60
20181019 14:56:07.354000 +0100s 4 34.80                            139.20
20181019 14:56:07.354000 +0100s 18 34.80                            626.40
20181019 14:56:07.354000 +0100s 28 34.80                            974.40
20181019 14:56:07.355000 +0100s 36 34.80                            1252.80
20181019 14:59:25.367000 +0100s 4 34.80                            139.20
20181019 14:59:25.367000 +0100s 4 34.80                            139.20
20181019 14:59:25.367000 +0100s 95 34.80                            3306.00
20181019 15:01:53.438000 +0100s 129 34.75                            4482.75
20181019 15:07:12.403000 +0100s 30 34.70                            1041.00
20181019 15:07:12.403000 +0100s 26 34.70                            902.20
20181019 15:07:12.403000 +0100s 21 34.70                            728.70
20181019 15:07:12.403000 +0100s 22 34.70                            763.40
20181019 15:10:32.418000 +0100s 103 34.70                            3574.10
20181019 15:14:38.436000 +0100s 11 34.70                            381.70
20181019 15:14:38.437000 +0100s 43 34.70                            1492.10
20181019 15:14:38.437000 +0100s 14 34.70                            485.80
20181019 15:14:38.437000 +0100s 35 34.70                            1214.50
20181019 15:18:12.452000 +0100s 4 34.75                            139.00
20181019 15:18:12.452000 +0100s 96 34.75                            3336.00
20181019 15:18:12.452000 +0100s 3 34.75                            104.25
20181019 15:21:37.466000 +0100s 40 34.70                            1388.00
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20181019 15:21:37.466000 +0100s 23 34.70                            798.10
20181019 15:21:37.466000 +0100s 40 34.70                            1388.00
20181019 15:25:20.485000 +0100s 103 34.75                            3579.25
20181019 15:28:58.499000 +0100s 13 34.75                            451.75
20181019 15:28:58.499000 +0100s 1 34.75                            34.75
20181019 15:28:58.499000 +0100s 89 34.75                            3092.75
20181019 15:33:55.619000 +0100s 60 34.75                            2085.00
20181019 15:33:55.619000 +0100s 43 34.75                            1494.25
20181019 15:37:00.837000 +0100s 4 34.75                            139.00
20181019 15:37:00.837000 +0100s 4 34.75                            139.00
20181019 15:37:00.837000 +0100s 123 34.75                            4274.25
20181019 15:38:54.505000 +0100s 166 34.70                            5760.20
20181019 15:42:05.333000 +0100s 80 34.70                            2776.00
20181019 15:50:24.971000 +0100s 10 34.75                            347.50
20181019 15:50:24.971000 +0100s 45 34.75                            1563.75
20181019 15:50:24.972000 +0100s 57 34.75                            1980.75
20181019 15:51:43.469000 +0100s 78 34.75                            2710.50
20181019 15:56:23.662000 +0100s 37 34.80                            1287.60
20181019 15:56:23.662000 +0100s 22 34.80                            765.60
20181019 16:00:00.656000 +0100s 61 34.85                            2125.85
20181019 16:00:00.656000 +0100s 42 34.85                            1463.70
20181019 16:03:19.664000 +0100s 18 34.85                            627.30
20181019 16:03:19.664000 +0100s 6 34.85                            209.10
20181019 16:03:19.664000 +0100s 79 34.85                            2753.15
20181019 16:04:41.769000 +0100s 17 34.85                            592.45
20181019 16:04:41.769000 +0100s 6 34.85                            209.10
20181019 16:04:41.769000 +0100s 13 34.85                            453.05
20181019 16:04:41.769000 +0100s 67 34.85                            2334.95
20181019 16:07:39.691000 +0100s 90 34.85                            3136.50
20181019 16:07:39.691000 +0100s 13 34.85                            453.05
20181019 16:08:28.772000 +0100s 129 34.80                            4489.20
20181019 16:13:31.816000 +0100s 60 34.80                            2088.00
20181019 16:13:31.816000 +0100s 43 34.80                            1496.40
20181019 16:16:47.722000 +0100s 12 34.80                            417.60
20181019 16:16:47.722000 +0100s 91 34.80                            3166.80
20181019 16:19:20.734000 +0100s 4 34.80                            139.20
